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TRectuld EXceophion

CITY OF AUSTIN

Development Sarvices Departinient
One Texas Center | Phone: 512.978.4000

505 Barton Springs Road, Austin, Texas 78704

s

Board of Adjustment
General/Parking Variance Application

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

This application is a fillable PDF that can be completed electronically. To ensure your information is
saved, click here to Save the form to your computer, then open your copy and continue.

The Tab key may be used to navigate to each field: Shifi + Tab moves to the previous field. The Enter
key.activates links, emails, and buttons. Use the Up & Down Arrow keys to scroll through drop-down
lists and check boxes, and hit Enter to make a selection.

The application must be complete and accurate prior to submittal. /f more space is required, please
complete Section § as needed. All information is required (if applicabla).

For Office Use Only

Case # ROW # Tax#

Section i1: Applicant Statement
L = - 7 Ty wiee
StrestAddress: _ 5 25 $ A S4By W7 ST X D) 3) /S 7

Subdivision Legal Description:

LT D . 2L X ¢ L LU D 21 et

SEC 7 d
Lot(s): ’7 Block(s): C
Outlot: Division:
Zoning District: 5/'; 7
,/ : e 3 ™ .
we gy £ 1A% (O /Q/F"L:{f"’&é!) on behalf of myselfl@s)as

authorized égen% o it affirm that on
Month Select” .-.:- = . Day Select;}_':s;ﬂé"(ear Select , hereby apply for a hearing before the
Board of Adjustment for consideration fo (select appropriate option below):
O Erect O Attach O Complete O Remodel & Maintain 0 -
Type of Structure: W s gy R (e STy \D*EL%FC@W\ (NGO
= J
o . Z At elad Straefena

T g - .
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Portion of the City of Austin Land Development Code applicant is seeking a variance from:

\)./\
M&M{_&@Bﬂ(\ = o) LPC(’A(""DE : E

Section 2: Variance Findings

The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of, and weight of evidence supporting the
findings described beiow, Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements
as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected as
incomplete. Please attach any additional supporting documents.

I contend that my entitlement to the reguested variance is based on the following findings:

" Reasonable Use
The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use because:

=i i

Hardship
a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

%

b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

SE __ S

Area Character

The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not impair the use of
adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the regulations of the zoning district
in which the property is located because: :

i ——_ -

e T e = =
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Parking (additional criteria for parking variances only)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The Board may grant
a variance to a regulation prescribed in the City of Austin Land Development Code Chapter 25-6,
Appendix A with respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it
makes findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site or the
uses of sites in the vicinity reasonably require strict or literal interpretation and enforcement of
the specific regulation because:

S

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on public
streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets because: )

N |

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition inconsistent
with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

NA

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with the site
hbecause:

NA e __ -

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

Section 3: Apphicant Ceftiﬁcate

| affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best of

my knowledge and belief: C/ 7 /
I“' { + -- - .
Applicant Signature: Criy ,_,/% \\ Date: ‘7{ ZQ/ P

Applicant Name (typed &r printed):
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Applicant Mailing Address: :5: 2046 / / / z,f_é,/ﬂ/ ) b/ﬂk -g
City: SN State: _ 7 zipt A 71
Phane (will be public information): </ 2 - é c7- 2 %
Email (aptional —will be public information): J C el e -l @ @ Guve oo 770 £m

‘Section 4: Owner Certificate

 affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and comrect to the best of
my knowledge and beligf. .

Date: _}%

Owner Signature:

Owner Name (typed-’gr pririted): ’S _ (L ,%c/ﬁé}fas

Owner Mailing Address: 7 20 ///-’zf,‘-“.:ééiv)" D/l

City: _ /4/’7771\J State; /X zip: I 2~
Phone (will be public informationy: § /2 - [ ¢ > 2. /%7

Email (optional — will be public information): JC/"‘(E,:.,J?%/—A??@JZZWEEN 2 o,

Section 5: Additional Space (if applicable)

Please use the space below to provide additional information as needed. To ensure the information is
referenced to the proper item, include the Section and Field names as well.

SAVE
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25-2-476 SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS.

(A) The Board of Adjustment shall grant a special exception for an existing residential
structure, or portion of an existing structure, that violates a setback required under Chapter 25-2
(Zoning) if the board finds that the special exception meets the requirements of this section.

(B) The Board shall grant a special exception under Subsection (A) of this section if:

(1) the residential use for which the special exception is sought is allowed in an SF-3 or
more restrictive zoning district;
(2) the building official performs an inspection and determines that the violation does not
pose a hazard to life, health, or public safety; and
(3) the Board finds that:
(a) the violation has existed for:
(i) at least 25 years; or
(ii) atleast 10 years, if the application for a special exception is submitted on or before
June 6, 2016;
~ (b) the use is'a permitted use or a nonconforming use;
(c) the structure does not share a lot with more than one other primary residence; and
(d) granting a special exception would not:
(1) alter the character of the area:
(i) impair the use of adjacent property that is developed in compliance with city code:
or
(iti) grant a special privilege that is inconsistent with other propetties in the area or in
the district in which the property is located.

(C) A special exception granted under this section:

(1) applies only to the structure, or portion of a structure, for which the special exception
was granted and does not run with the land;

(2) may not authorize an increase in the degree of noncompliance or excuse compliance
with minimum health and safety requirements; and

(3) may not authorize a remodel or addition to the existing structure, cxcept to the extent
required by the building official to meet minimum life and safety requirements.

(D) A structure granted a special exceplion under this section shall be treated as a non-
complying structure under Chapter 25-2, Articie 8 (Nencomplying Structures).

Source: Ord. 20110526-098; Ord. 20121108-091; Ord. 20130822-1 20.

2]
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Address:

3205 Mc Elroy

Permit Number:

2016-047500

Property Owner Requesting
Special Exception:

Jay and Jayne Crawford

Special Exception Requested:

Metal building in side yard setback

Date Structure was originally constructed: Verified on COA GIS existed in 2006

Date of Inspection:

5-3-2016

Building Official or
designated representative

Tony Hernandez

private property

The granting of the variances requested will Not result in any hazard to the life, health or public
x safety for either the property for which the variance is requested or to an adjoining public or

1.

The granting of the variances request will result in a hazard to the life, health or public safety of
the either the property for which the variance is requested or to an adjoining public or private
property. The following hazards related to the variance request were noted in this inspection:

1|Page
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LOT 6
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LOT7
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METAL
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eONDTICE®
NCFORE DESIGN BEAINS ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY THE OWNER
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9020 ANDERSON MILL RD
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78729
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(512) 331-5217 FAX

TOFLE PR N YO HI Y
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To: City of Austin Code compliance w !

RE: Setback violation of building behind 3205 McElroy Dr of Jay and Jayne Crawford ‘g'
s s DJ\
We are neighbors of Jay and Jayne Crawford at ’7;71‘ U—B ﬂ/ - 6"6"& .
since H l l and have been aware of the building behind their home that sets 7J7 7;'7

within a few feet of the east boundry of their property and is likely within the allowable
setback as per city guidelines. We are ok with that violation and do not feel like it is of

hindrance or obstruction of our adjoining property nor does it devalue our property.

Sincerely,

(")/Lk(\%o 4” date O’}M ,Q (/ C/)
w912 Fo| 2555
SViE & vian RALLey




To: City of Austin Code compliance K'!

RE: Setback violation of building behind 3205 McElroy Dr of Jay and Jayne Crawford ' 6

We are neighbors of Jay and Jayne Crawford at 320 (LA TEWal 0. Avsiia, ¥ 75 ]

since2¢03  and have been aware of the building behind their home that sets
within a few feet of the east boundry of their property and is likely within the allowable
setback as per city guidelines. We are ok with that violation and do not fee! like it is of

hindrance or obstruction of our adjoining property nor does it devalue our property.

. ty,
Sincerely S—TE JEn -g‘lf,csﬂ_,

/g_"— date i'[/ 2/

—

phi_Z12-302- 03 ¢ |
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To: City of Austin Code compliance ,/

RE: Setback violation of building behind 3205 McElroy Dr of Jay and layne Crawford \

We are neighbors of Jay and Jayne Crawford atjz O ‘}{ w,-l ffld‘M AI/S)'-’N) 7757 75 7

since / E 6 Zahd have been aware of the building behind their home that sets

within a few feet of the east boundry of their property and is likely within the allowable
setback as per city guidelines. We are ok with that violation and do not fee! like it is of

hindrance or obstruction of our adjoining property nor does it devalue our property.

Sincerely,

7 // o date_ © %@1—”/@

mi_STL-4C3 /a5
NoRmm WARNEL




To: City of Austin Code compliance ‘ 6

RE: Setback violation of building behind 3205 McElroy Dr of Jay and Jayne Crawford

We are neighbors of Jay and Jayne Crawford at Z 2o / /}76__ KJZ_/g 7 D;Z.
since /Z 0/ }and have been aware of the building behind their home that sets
within a few feet of the east boundry of their property and is likely within the allowable
setback as per city guidelines. We are ok with that violation and do not feel like it is of

hindrance or obstruction of our adjoining property nor does it devalue our property.
Sincerely,
iV Y / ’
m(/}\m— 7%4(, )Z‘k MM date % 2’//‘
VA

e 7L 24 - J¥O







